

**U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. NRC-04-97-067
MODIFICATION NO. 9**

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) modify the statement of work to add additional work in accordance with the contractor's technical proposal dated April 18, 2003, which is incorporated herein by reference; (2) extend the expiration date through December 31, 2003; (3) increase the amount obligated by \$350,000.00 from \$1,875,000.00 to \$2,225,000.00; and (4) increase the total agreement ceiling amount by \$350,000.00 from \$1,875,000.00 to \$2,225,000.00. Accordingly, the cooperative agreement is modified as follows:

1. The contractor shall perform the work described in the contractor's proposal dated April 18, 2003, which is hereby incorporated by reference and made part of this cooperative agreement.
2. The period of performance of this cooperative agreement is from October 1, 1967 through December 31, 2003.
3. The Agreement's total ceiling and obligated amounts are hereby increased by \$350,000.00 from \$1,875,000.00 to \$2,225,000.00.

A summary of obligations for this Cooperative Agreement, from the award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 97 Obligations	\$325,000.00
Total FY 98 Obligations	\$250,000.00
Total FY 99 Obligations	\$250,000.00
Total FY 00 Obligations	\$350,000.00
Total FY 01 Obligations	\$350,000.00
Total FY 02 Obligations	\$350,000.00
Total FY 03 Obligations	\$350,000.00
 Cumulative Obligations	 \$2,225,000.00

This modification obligates FY 03 funds in the amount of \$350,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.